ACADEMIC CALENDAR

AUGUST 18 — OCTOBER 03, 2025- 7 WEEK TERM (TERM O)

Registration for Fall 2025 ....... ...ttt ettt e e e e e et e e e e e e e e be e e e e e e e e nnnreeeaas Monday, March 24 — Friday, August 18
Classes Begin/Late REGISITAtION............cc.oiiiieieeeee ettt ettt sttt et et et esess e st esesseseesenseseeseneeseseneesensesenseneesens Monday, August 18
Deadline for Late Registration/Adding Courses/100% RefUNT ............ccooiiiiiiii ettt Monday, August 18
Labor Day Holiday (UniVersity CIOSEA) ........uiuiiiiiie et ettt e et et e et et e et e e e et e e aaneans Monday, September 01
Mini-Term O AdVISOrY Grades DUE. .........uu it ettt et e et e e e e e Tuesday, September 09
Lo T8 g o (=Y o - PP Thursday, September 18
Deadline to Apply for December 2025 Graduation..............cuuiiu it Friday, September 19, 2025
Deadline to Drop a Course/Last Day of Classes
(Last Day to Withdraw from All Classes Without AcademiC Penalty)............ccooueiriiieirieiieiceeeeeee et Tuesday, September 23
CIASSES ENQ......iiiiiicee ettt ekttt et h s £ b et st b e s s e et e b e bRt £ bk s et h e bRt b b ek a et b bt a et b e bttt b et en et benenea Thursday, October 02
(Last Day to Withdraw from the University without Academic Penalty)
Final EXamINGtioN PEIIOG...........c.oiiiiiiiiieiete etttk b et bbb sttt e s st b e b e st e b ek e st a e s e b e s e st e b et e s et ebesene e b ebeseneebetens Friday, October 03
Deadling to REPOI FINAl Grades. .........c.uiue it et ettt ettt e et aieee s Tuesday, October 07
OCTOBER 13 - DECEMBER 01, 2025- 7 WEEK TERM (TERM P)

Registration fOr Fall 2025 ..........o..e ittt ettt st e e Monday, March 24 - Friday, October 13
Classes Begin/Late REGISITALION..............ceuiiiiiiete ettt ettt b bttt b et sttt e st b e b st b et e st et e b e s et bet e s e enes Monday, October 13
Deadline for Late Registration/Adding Courses/100% Refund or Declaring Audit... ..........ocooeiinieiinieeeeeee e Monday, October 13
Registration for Spring 2026 SemMESTEr BEGINS. ... .. uuniiiii e et aaas Monday, October 27
Mini-Term P AdVISOrY Grades DUE. ... .. ..ottt et ettt ettt e e enes Tuesday, November 04
Election Day & Reading Day (UnIiVErsity OPEN) .....c..uu ittt ettt ettt ettt et e e e e ens Tuesday, November 04
DEadliNg 10 DIOP @ COUMSE. ...ttt ettt et et et ettt ettt et et e e e e et e e e Tuesday, November 18
CIASSES ENQ......eiiiiiit ettt ettt et h st b b st s s e a e s b s et etk s At b e bRt £ e bk s et bk n etk e b e btttk en et bene e Tuesday, November 25
(Last Day to Withdraw from all classes without Academic Penalty).

Thanksgiving Break (University ClOSed) ...........oiiiiiiii e Wednesday, November 25-Sunday, November 30
Final EXamINAtion PEIIOM ...........c.iiiiiiiiiiieet ettt b et s et b s s et bbbt b et e st b e b e s e s et e b et e st et ebesenetebebenens Monday, December 01
Final Grades Due for December 2025 GradUates............c.uiuiuiiuiiii e e Tuesday, December 02
Deadling to REPOI FINAl Grades..........c.coiiuiiiuiiiieieiiiiieiet ettt h etttk s et b b s bbb st b e b b en et et esene e s enenenes Thursday, December 09

Note: Academic Calendar dates are subject to change. Visit the NSU Website at www.nsu.edu/enroliment-

management/registrar/calendars for the most recent updates.
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